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Available Housing List – June 8, 2017     

  

Project SHARE Regular Office Hours:     

Monday to Friday- 8:30am to 4:30pm    

    

Shelters *after hours contact 211 for emergency shelter referrals 
Southridge Shelter (co-ed)                          201 Glenridge Ave        St. Catharines      905-682-2477 
The Salvation Army Booth Centre (men)   184 Church St                St. Catharines      905-684-7813 
The RAFT Shelter (co-ed 16 – 24 years)    17 Centre Street            St. Catharines      905-984-4365 
YWCA (women and children)                      6135 Culp St.                  Niagara Falls        905-357-9191 
YW Shelter (men)      8004 Lundy’s Lane        Niagara Falls        289-686-4466 
Nightlight Youth Services (16-30 years)    5519 Ontario Ave          Niagara Falls        905-358-3678        
Nova House (women and children experiencing abuse)                 Niagara Falls        905-356-5800 
         
The Salvation Army, Niagara Falls Mobile Outreach –  Outreach Worker (evening) – 905-351-6167 
Truck stops Friday evening with hot meals to go:  
Avenue-Inn-Lundy’s Lane     4:00 – 5:00       Continental Inn – Ferry Street           5:05 -6:00 
Cash & Carry – Main Street      6:05 -7:00        Shoppers – Victoria Ave.                   7:05 – 8:00 
*Wednesday Night Sandwich Run (4:30 – 6:30) – stops at ValleyWay Motel, Advantage Inn, Empress Motel, 

Kingsway Motel, Lundy’s Motel, Arkona Motor Inn, Carriage House, Avenue Inn 

Niagara Falls Community Outreach       4865 St. Lawrence Ave.    Niagara Falls    905-354-1640  
Provides nutritious meals (free of charge) to low income individuals. Noon meal: all year Mon-Fri 12-1pm 

Housing Help Centre (St. Catharines) – 905-984-8955 

Hope Centre (Welland) – 905-788-0744 

Type  Room Address Comments  Price  Contact 

Room  4499 Ferguson 
(Belleview Tavern) 

Single room, shared bathroom $350 Milka 
905-354-5295 

Room  5183 River Rd Shared accommodation in amazing 
house with view of the gorge, 
looking for a female tenant who will 
maintain and keep the cleanliness of 
the home at all times for free rent, 
references, no smoking/pets 

Rent Free 
*call for 
more 
details 

Arpita 
416-251-7815 

Room  Desson Ave. Furnished room with shared kitchen 
& 2-bathrooms, coin-laundry, male 
preferred, proof of income, 1st/last 

$400 Don 
289-302-5242 

Room  4238 Bridge St. Rooms available with or without 
private bathroom on 2nd or 3rd 
floor, wifi, no pets, references 

$400 - $650 Text only 
905-805-9608 

Bachelor 
Unit 

 103 Pine St 

*Thorold 

Low rise bachelor unit, parking, no 
pets/smoking, 1st/last 

$495 Andrew 
1-877-897-9997 

Studio 
Room 

 2560 Mewburn  Full kitchen & bath with free 
cable/internet 

$580 905-988-0085 
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Apartment 1 bdr 5962 Culp St. Fridge/stove, parking, on-site 
laundry 

$575 + 
hydro 

905-688-1586 

Apartment 1 bdr 3937 Main St. Main floor unit, new flooring, parking $575 + gas 
& hydro 

Marcel 
905-371-6871 

Bachelor 
Unit 

 *Fort Erie Ceramic tile in kitchen & bathroom, 
laundry room, new windows, parking 

$650 
inclusive 

289-303-7466 

Room  Niagara Falls Spacious upstairs rooms with 
kitchen and living room downstairs 

$675 + 
utilities 

905-357-6861 

Apartment 1 bdr 4753 Buckley Apartment with laundry and parking, 
heated with gas which is included in 
rent, 1st/last, 1-yr lease, pets ok 

$690 + 
hydro 

289-479-5032 

Apartment 2 bdr 5900 Main St. Walk-up above retail store, 
baseboard heat, large living room & 
dining room, small kitchen, small 
bathroom, no smoking/pets 

$695 + 
hydro 

289-296-9360 

Apartment 1 bdr Niagara Falls Avail. July 1st, bathroom, 
kitchen,living room, new flooring, 
hydro & water included 

$725 905-380-4046 

Apartment 2 bdr 6601 McLeod 3-storey walk-up, fridge/stove, 
parking, laundry 

Starting at 
$750 + 
hydro 

905-357-1393 

Apartment 2 bdr 5524 North St. 3rd level unit with bright décor and 
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